










van W
e
e
s, B

. J
.; van H

oute
n, H

.; B
e
e
nakke

r, C
. W

. J
.; W

illiam
son, J

. G
.; K

ouw
e
nh
ove

n, L
. P.; van d

e
r M

are
l, D

. &
 

F
ox
on, C

. T
. Q

uantize
d
 cond

uctance
 of point contacts in a tw

o-d
im
e
nsional e

le
ctron gas Ph

ys. R
e
v. L

e
tt., 6

0
, 

8
4
8
-8
5
0
 (19

8
8
)








